



G R INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as G.R. Agarwal Builders and Developers Limited)

CIN : L45201GJ1995PLC098652

08th November 2024

To

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 543317

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1

G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)

Mumbai -400051

Symbol: GRINFRA

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30, 47 and 52(8) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisements, pertaining to the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September 2024, published in Financial Express, English edition and Financial Express, Gujarati edition on 8th November 2024.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For G R Infraprojects Limited

Sudhir Mutha

Company Secretary

ICSI Membership No. ACS18857

Enclose: As above.

CORPORATE OFFICE :

2nd Floor, Novus Tower
Plot No. 18, Sector-18
Gurugram, Haryana-122015, India
Ph.: +91-124-6435000

HEAD OFFICE :

GR House, Hiran Magri, Sector-11
Udaipur, Rajasthan-313002, India
Ph.: +91-294-2487370, 2483033

REGISTERED OFFICE :

Revenue Block No. 223
Old Survey No. 384/1, 384/2, Paiki
and 384/3, Khata No. 464, Kochariya
Ahmedabad, Gujarat-382220, India

Email : info@grinfra.com | Website : www.grinfra.com



THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: Mandlik House, Mandlik Road, Mumbai 400 001
CIN: L74999MH1902PLC000183, Email: investorrelations@ihcltata.com, Website: www.ihcltata.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
	₹ lakhs				
Total income from operations	103533	89294	196660	178331	440560
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	34724	24310	62941	49744	155363
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	34387	21194	62604	46628	148258
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	25446	15722	46326	34543	109493
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14631	19213	48995	39669	131377
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹1 each)	14234	14204	14234	14204	14234
Other Equity					1000160
Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised):	*1.78	*1.11	*3.25	*2.43	7.70

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
	₹ lakhs				
Total income from operations	182612	143320	337635	289957	678875
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	38821	23219	71670	52613	166553
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	69557	23219	102406	52613	166553
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	58271	17897	84290	41498	133024
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	59938	20424	100096	47981	164804
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹1 each)	14234	14204	14234	14204	14234
Other Equity (including Non-controlling interest)					998637
Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised):	*3.89	*1.18	*5.64	*2.74	8.86

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.ihcltata.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit and Compliance Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on November 7, 2024. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

Puneet Chhatwal
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07624616)

Mumbai
November 7, 2024

NPCL Noida Power Company Limited

CIN: U31200UP1992PLC014555

Notice Inviting Bids for Procurement of 300 MW Wind-Solar Hybrid Power on Long Term Basis from Grid Connected Projects

Bids are invited by Noida Power Company Limited having its registered office at Electric Sub-station, Knowledge Park-IV, Greater Noida - 201310 (U.P.) for procurement of 300 MW Wind-Solar Hybrid Power on Long Term basis for 25 (twenty-five) years in accordance with the Guidelines of Ministry of Power dated 21.08.2023 and its subsequent amendments thereof. Bid Document is available on www.bharat-electronictender.com.

The Company reserves the right to reject all or any of the Bids or cancel the bidding process at any stage without assigning any reasons whatsoever and without any liability.

For any clarification, contact at e-mail id powertrading@noidapower.com or mobile no. 9718804966. Head (Power Management Services)

Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Registered Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor,
Shooting Range Road, Suraj Kund, Faridkot, Haryana-121001
Ph. No. 0129-424222, Fax No. 0129-424223
E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at www.kohinoorfoods.in
CIN: L21109PB2002PLC02351

NOTICE

Notice pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR), is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024 at the Registered Office of the Company situated at Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Surajkund, Shooting Range Road, Faridkot, Haryana - 121001 to inter-alia consider the following business:

- To take on record the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarterly Half Year ended on 30th September, 2024.
- Any other matters as may be considered appropriate by the Board.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Kohinoor Foods Ltd. Sd/-
Gurman Arora
Jt. Managing Director
DIN: 00810751

Place: Faridkot
Date: November 7, 2024

KENNAMETAL INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L27109KA1964PLC01546
Registered Office: 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru-560 073
Ph: +91 80 43281 444/215, Fax: +91 80 43281137
Email: investorrelation@kennametall.com, Website: www.kennametall.com/kennametallindia

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(All amounts in ₹ millions, except per share data unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.06.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		(Refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2733	3050	2596	11114
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	337	400	262	1386
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	337	400	262	1513
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	250	303	171	1105
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	250	307	171	1108
6	Paid-up equity share capital	220	220	220	220
7	Reserves	-	-	-	7115
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	11.38	13.78	7.78	50.28

Notes:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations 2015, the aforesaid extract of unaudited financial results ("financial results") for the first quarter ended September 30, 2024 of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 7, 2024. The aforesaid financial results for the first quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and relevant SEBI circulars.
- The financial results include the results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended June 30, 2024 and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year ended June 30, 2024, which are neither subjected to limited review nor audited.
- Exceptional item credited to the financial result comprises of:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.06.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		(Refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Interest Income on Income Tax refund	-	127	-	127

During the prior year, the Company had received the order giving effect (OGE) from the tax assessing officer, revising the tax payable and calculating the amount of refund of tax and related interest for tax assessment years 2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12, giving effect to the favourable order of the Commissioner Income Tax (Appeals) pertaining to the transfer pricing dispute on Information Technology cross charge paid to the Kennametal Inc., USA (the ultimate holding company). During the current quarter, the refund has been received by the Company along with interest. Considering the nature of incidence, the aggregate interest income on income tax refund of ₹ 127 millions has been recognized during the year ended June 30, 2024, as an exceptional item.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kennametall.com/kennametallindia).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Kennametal India Limited
Sd/-
Vijaykrishnan Venkatesan
Managing Director
DIN: 07901688

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 07th November 2024

GRINFRA G R INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Registered Office: Revenue Block No.223, Old survey No. 384/1, 384/2, Paiki and 384/3, Khata No.464, Kochariya, Ahmedabad, Gujarat- 382220
Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Novus Tower, Plot No. 18, Sector -18, Gurugram, Haryana- 122015
CIN: L45201GJ1995PLC098652, Ph: +91 124-6435000, Website: www.grinfra.com, Email: cs@grinfra.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rupees in lakhs, except per share data and ratio)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2023	30 September 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	125,916.49	200,468.29	163,518.87	326,384.78	383,871.09	801,325.37	141,459.40	205,130.84	190,918.83	348,690.24
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional Items)	16,368.85	28,244.17	16,581.87	42,710.82	44,458.50	101,270.31	24,472.85	27,175.06	28,708.53	51,647.91
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	19,927.55	21,403.57	16,581.87	41,331.12	44,458.50	239,297.01	25,999.98	22,234.68	28,708.53	48,234.44
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	11,482.00	15,196.00	12,327.34	26,678.00	33,126.55	197,743.15	19,356.83	16,607.67	21,715.67	34,964.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	11,375.80	15,119.37	12,333.20	26,485.17	33,153.83	197,342.80	19,250.63	15,531.04	21,721.53	34,781.67
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,836.08	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,836.08	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,836.08	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46
7.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)					714,737.98					754,344.60
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
1.	Basic:	11.87 *	15.72 *	12.75 *	27.59 *	34.26 *	204.51	19.99 *	16.08 *	22.45 *	36.07 *
2.	Diluted:	11.87 *	15.70 *	12.75 *	27.57 *	34.26 *	204.47	19.97 *	16.06 *	22.45 *	36.04 *
9.	Net worth	740,081.81	727,433.14	544,889.28	740,081.81	944,859.28	710,351.87	550.16	787,883.24	550.16	689,429.87
10.	Capital redemption reserve	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16				550.16
11.	Debt redemption reserve							470.00	550.00	12,305.02	470.00
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.09	0.12	0.16	0.09	0.16	0.10	0.55	0.49	0.94	0.55
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.94	1.48	6.38	1.80	4.09	2.34	1.83	1.36	1.64	1.56
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	9.66	13.61	6.05	11.73	10.38	12.03	3.39	3.96	3.07	3.36
15.	Current Ratio	3.19	2.62	2.25	3.15	2.25	2.55	3.00	2.76	3.03	2.76
16.	Long term debt to working capital	0.22	0.22	0.38	0.22	0.38	0.27	1.27	1.07	1.56	1.27
17.	Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio						0.04				
18.	Current liability ratio	0.70	0.78	0.79	0.70	0.79	0.75	0.29	0.45	0.28	0.28
19.	Total Debt to total assets	0.07	0.09	0.11	0.07	0.11	0.08	0.32	0.27	0.42	0.32
20.	Debtor turnover ratio	1.63	2.86	2.84	2.32	3.27	3.23	0.81	1.26	0.80	1.01
21.	Inventory turnover ratio	2.86	4.85	3.86	4.16	4.23	2.86	4.85	3.86	3.90	4.16
22.	Operating margin (%)	10.38%	13.00%	12.31%	12.03%	13.64%	14.58%	25.23%	18.13%	24.81%	21.06%
23.	Net profit margin (%)	10.18%	8.01%	7.83%	8.82%	8.89%	25.39%	13.86%	7.69%	11.53%	10.21%

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.grinfra.com).
- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are as per the notified Indian Accounting Standards under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The above results including Report on Operating Segment have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 7, 2024.
- As required under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a review of the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
G R Infra Projects Limited
Sd/-
Ajendra Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director (DIN: 01147887)

Place: Gurugram
Date: 7 November, 2024



